Basic Operating Instructions
Digital Camera
Model No. DMC-FX700
Before use, please read these instructions completely.
Please also refer to the Operating
Instructions (PDF format)
contained on the CD-ROM
(supplied).

same or equivalent type recommended by the manufacturer. Dispose of used
batteries according to the manufacturer’s instructions.
Warning
Risk of fire, explosion and burns. Do not disassemble, heat above 60 xC or
incinerate.
DMC-FX700EB-VQT2X94_eng.book  4 ページ  ２０１０年７月１２日　月曜日　午後９時５６分
5(ENG) VQT2X94
∫ About the battery charger
• The battery charger is in the standby condition when the AC power supply cord
is connected. The primary circuit is always “live” as long as the power cord is
connected to an electrical outlet.
∫ Cautions for Use
• Do not use any other AV cables except the supplied one.
• Always use a genuine Panasonic HDMI mini cable (RP-CDHM15, RP-CDHM30;
optional).
Part numbers: RP-CDHM15 (1.5 m) (5 feet), RP-CDHM30 (3.0 m) (10 feet)
• Do not use any other USB connection cables except the supplied one.
Keep this unit as far away as possible from electromagnetic equipment
(such as microwave ovens, TVs, video games etc.).
• If you use this unit on top of or near a TV, the pictures and/or sound on this unit

Direct Sales at Panasonic UK
• For customers: 0844 844 3856
• Order accessory and consumable items for your product with ease and confidence
by phoning our Customer Care Centre Monday – Thursday 9.00 a.m. –5.30 p.m.,
Friday 9.30 a.m. – 5.30 p.m. (Excluding public holidays)
• Or go on line through our Internet Accessory ordering application at
• Most major credit and debit cards accepted.
• All enquiries transactions and distribution facilities are provided directly by
Panasonic UK Ltd.
• It couldn’t be simpler!
• Also available through our Internet is direct shopping for a wide range of finished
products, take a browse on our website for further details.
∫ Optional Accessories
• SDXC Memory Card
64 GB: RP-SDW64GE1K
48 GB: RP-SDW48GE1K
• SDHC Memory Card
32 GB: RP-SDW32GE1K/RP-SDP32GE1K
24 GB: RP-SDP24GE1K
16 GB: RP-SDW16GE1K/RP-SDP16GE1K
8 GB: RP-SDW08GE1K/RP-SDP08GE1K/RP-SDR08GE1A
4 GB: RP-SDW04GE1K/RP-SDP04GE1K/RP-SDR04GE1A
• SD Memory Card
2 GB: RP-SDP02GE1K/RP-SDR02GE1A